



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION (L) NO.15327 OF 2025

Navya Network Inc ... Petitioner.
Versus
Assistant Controller of Patents and Design ... Respondent.

*Ms. Anju Agrawal, Mr. Manisha Singh, Mr. Abhay Pandey, Mr. Manish Aryan,
Ms. Kamini Choubey, Ms. Paulome Mehta and Ms. Shweta Nisar i/by Sonal
Doshi and Co. for Petitioner.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 01, 2025

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable after a period of three weeks.
2. In addition to Court notice, the Plaintiff is permitted to serve the Defendants by private notice by all permissible modes of service and to file affidavit of service before the next date.
3. Stand over to **22nd July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]