



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISC PETITION [L] NO. 15327 OF 2025

Navya Network Inc. ...Petitioner.

Versus

Assistant Controller of
Patents and Designs. ...Respondent.

*Ms. Paulome Mehta, Mr. Manish Aryan, Ms. Manisha Singh, Mr. Abhai Pandey
and Ms. Shweta Nisar i/b sonal Doshi & Co., for the Petitioner.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 22, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Service Report indicates that the Respondent has been duly served.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
3. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, stand over to **10th September 2025**.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]