

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 15327 OF 2025**

Navya Network Inc

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Controller of Patents And Designs

...Respondent

—————

Ms. Swati Mittal (through V.C.) a/w Mr. Manish Aryan, Ms. Manisha Singh, Mr. Abhai Pandey, Mr. Nishant Rai, Ms. Shivani Singh, Ms. Akhya Anand and Ms. Shweta Nisar i/b Sonal Doshi & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Asha Shots Mishra and Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep, for Respondent.

—————

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Mr. Deshmukh submits that he has just received instruction to appear for the Respondents and requests time.
2. Stand over to **9<sup>th</sup> December 2025**.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**