

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 15327 OF 2025

Navya Network Inc

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Controller Of Patents And Designs

...Respondent

-----

Mr. Manish Aryan (through VC), Mr. Abhai Pandey, Ms. Manisha Singh, Mr. Nishant Rai, Ms. Khushi Chauhan, Ms. Shweta Nisar I/b SONAL DOSHI & CO for Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Ms Vaidehi Pradeep, Ms. Rutwik Rao, Mr. Pratam Gawali for Respondent.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel today have submitted their respective written arguments.

2 Hence, closed for orders.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]